• Every year the City library of Lienz (www.stadtbücherei-lienz.at) supports a charity 
project with November´s profits of their little book shop. My event FARBENPRACHT IN 
DER ÄGÄIS – BEAUTIES OF IRAKLIA in July convinced the Chair Lady Anja K. who is a 
passionate island hopper herself. Their collection brought  

incredible € 2.120,00 – two thousand one hundred and twenty!!! 

A BIG BIG THANK YOU to Anja with her team, Elvira S., Heidi F., Uwe L.  and to all 
donors!!! ☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺ ☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺ ☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺ ☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺ ☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺☺  
Some more ideas for cooperation are ahead but I`ll cross this bridge when I get there…